The Company leases certain office space under non-cancelable operating leases expiring in various years through 2022. Effective January 1, 2018, the
Company entered into two new five year leases for office space. The new lease requirements are disclosed below. Total lease expense for the nine months
ended September 30, 2017 was approximately $180,000.

Future minimum lease payments for non-cancelable operating leases are as follows:

2018  $ 240,000
2019   247,200
2020   254,616
2021   262,254
2022   270,122
Total  $ 1,274,193

H – Subsequent Events

Effective January 1, 2018, a majority share of the Company was purchased by an unrelated entity.

Subsequent events have been evaluated through March 13, 2018, which is the date the financial statements were available to be issued.

Exhibit 99.3

SPAR GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
(In thousands, except per share data)

ASSETS

Historical
SGRP

Historical
RPI

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ref.

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 7,662  $ 1,447  $ ( 456) A  $ 8,609
   ( 44) A

Accounts receivable, net   36,824   3,265   ( 166) A   39,923
Marketable securities   -0-   21   4 A   25
Prepaid expenses   1,629   95   3 A   1,727
Employee and related party receivables   -0-   2   ( 2) A   -0-

Total current assets   46,115   4,830   50,284

Property and equipment, net   2,551   143   67 A   2,761
Goodwill   1,841   -0-   942 A   2,783
Intangible assets, net   1,900   -0-   2,220 A   4,120
Deferred income taxes   4,468   -0-   4,468
Other assets   1,683   155   ( 143) A   1,695
Total assets  $ 58,558  $ 5,128   $ 66,111

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 7,783  $ 805   ( 270) A  $ 8,318
Accrued expenses   13,598   -0-   248 A   13,846
Due to affiliates   4,008   -0-   4,008
Customer incentives and deposits   1,587   -0-   1,587
Lines of credit and short-term loans   6,222   996   ( 131) A   7,087

Total current assets   33,198   1,801   34,846
Notes payable-related parties   -0-   977   ( 977) A   -0-
Long-term debt and other liabilities   33   39   ( 39) A   33
Notes payable   -0-   -0-   2,700 G   2,700
Total liabilities   33,231   2,817   37,579
Equity:

Preferred stock   -0-   -0-   -0-
Common stock   207   -0-   207
Treasury stock   ( 127)   -0-   ( 127)
Additional paid in capital   16,234   -0-   16,234
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   ( 2,060)   ( 21)   21 A   ( 2,060)
Retained earnings   6,246   2,332   ( 2,332) A   6,246

Total equity   20,500   2,311   20,500
Non-controlling interest   4,827   -0-   3,205 A   8,032
Total equity   25,327   2,311   28,532
Total liabilities and equity  $ 58,558  $ 5,128   $ 66,111

SPAR GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016
(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
SGRP

Historical
RPI

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ref.

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Net revenues  $ 134,324  $ 23,804   $ 158,128
Cost of revenues   104,781   18,054   122,835
Gross profit   29,543   5,750   35,293

Selling, general and administrative expense   25,241   3,947   29,188
Depreciation and amortization   2,100   39   205 C   2,344

Operating income   2,202   1,764   ( 205) C   3,761

Interest income   -0-   21   21
Gain (loss) on sale of marketable securities   -0-   ( 9)   ( 9)
Other income   128   -0-   128
Interest expense   ( 133)   ( 35)   ( 50) F   ( 218)
Other expense   -0-   ( 19)   ( 19)
Income before income tax expense   2,197   1,722   ( 255) C   3,664

Income tax expense   441   -0-   557 D   998
Net income   1,756   1,722   ( 812)   2,666

Net income attributable to non-controlling interest   ( 1,583)   -0-   ( 523)

E   ( 2,106)
Net income attributable to SGRP  $ 173  $ 1,722  $ ( 1,335)   $ 560

Basic income per common share attributable to SGRP Common

Shareholders  $ 0.01   $ 0.03

Diluted income per common share attributable to SGRP Common

Shareholders  $ 0.01   $ 0.03

Weighted average common shares – basic   20,595   20,595

Weighted average common shares – diluted   21,309   21,309

SPAR GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
SGRP

Historical
RPI

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ref.

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Net revenues  $ 131,361  $ 16,123   ( 146) B  $ 147,338
Cost of revenues   105,563   11,864   ( 107) B   117,320
Gross profit   25,798   4,259   30,018

Selling, general and administrative expense   21,988   2,852   ( 150) B   24,690
Depreciation and amortization   1,526   19   154 C   1,699

Operating income   2,284   1,388   ( 43)   3,629

Interest income   -0-   10   10
Gain (loss) on sale of marketable securities   -0-   36   36
Other income   275   -0-   275
Interest expense   ( 117)   ( 31)   ( 38) F   ( 186)
Other expense   -0-   ( 10)   ( 10)
Income before income tax expense   2,442   1,393   ( 81)   3,754

Income tax expense   907   -0-   499 D   1,406
Net income   1,535   1,393   ( 580)   2,348
Net income attributable to non-controlling interest   ( 1,189)   -0-   ( 426) E   ( 1,615)
Net income attributable to SGRP  $ 346  $ 1,393  $ ( 1,006)   $ 733

Basic income per common share attributable to SGRP Common

Shareholders  $ 0.02   $ 0.04

Diluted income per common share attributable to SGRP Common

Shareholders  $ 0.02   $ 0.03

Weighted average common shares – basic   20,633   20,633

Weighted average common shares – diluted   21,331   21,331

SPAR GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)

 1. DESCRIPTION OF THE TRANSACTION